                      ATA21-LM35A-F1
[텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력]
Ant Technology is RF Amplifier R&D & Manufacturing Company
6th FL. Unicorn Bldg. 898-42 Hogye-Dong,Dongan-Gu,Anyang-City,Gyeonggi-Do,431-836,Korea          Tel) +82-31-452-0678
All specifications may change without notice.  Version 1.0                                 mail) sales@ant-technology.com
Product Features
� Multi carrier power amplifier
� Solid State power amplifier
� High linearity and high efficiency
� 50 ohms input / output impedance
Application
� WCDMA Repeater
Electrical Specification
Parameter Specification Remark
Frequency Range 2110MHz~2170MHz 60MHz BW
Output Power +35dBm
Gain 45dB±1dB
Gain Flatness 1dB peak to peak
Gain Variation Over Temp. ±1dB max.
IMD < -63dBc CW 2 tone
Harmonic -45dBc max.
Input VSWR 1.5:1 max.
Output VSWR 1.5:1 max. Isolator Applied
Normal Operating Voltage +27V
DC Current Consumption 3.5A max.
Enable TTL Low Active
Output Detect +4.0V @Po=+35dBm 0.1V/dB
WCDMA Multi Carrier RF Amplifier
                      ATA21-LM35A-F1
[텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력]
Ant Technology is RF Amplifier R&D & Manufacturing Company
6th FL. Unicorn Bldg. 898-42 Hogye-Dong,Dongan-Gu,Anyang-City,Gyeonggi-Do,431-836,Korea          Tel) +82-31-452-0678
All specifications may change without notice.  Version 1.0                                 mail) sales@ant-technology.com
Environmental Specification
Parameter Specification Remark
Operating Temperature -10℃~+60℃
Storage Temperature -30℃~+85℃
Relative Humidity 0%~90% Non-condensing
Mechanical Specification
 Physical Dimension : 125mm X 105mm X 25mm
Pin Assignment
I/O Interface
(D-Sub 9Pin Male)
1. Enable/Disable  Enable : TTL Low
2. Power Monitor 4.0V@+35dBm
3. VSWR Alarm  @Po=25dBm open
4. Over Temp. Alarm
Alarm +85℃↑
Auto Recovery +65℃↓
5. Over Power Alarm Po=+37dBm
  6,7. VCC +27V
  8,9. GND
                      ATA21-LM35A-F1
[텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력]
Ant Technology is RF Amplifier R&D & Manufacturing Company
6th FL. Unicorn Bldg. 898-42 Hogye-Dong,Dongan-Gu,Anyang-City,Gyeonggi-Do,431-836,Korea          Tel) +82-31-452-0678
All specifications may change without notice.  Version 1.0                                 mail) sales@ant-technology.com
Electrical Test Data
Gain & Input VSWR
                      ATA21-LM35A-F1
[텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력]
Ant Technology is RF Amplifier R&D & Manufacturing Company
6th FL. Unicorn Bldg. 898-42 Hogye-Dong,Dongan-Gu,Anyang-City,Gyeonggi-Do,431-836,Korea          Tel) +82-31-452-0678
All specifications may change without notice.  Version 1.0                                 mail) sales@ant-technology.com
2 Tone IMD @Po=+35dBm
ACLR @Po=+33dBm(WCDMA 6FA)
Current Consumption
  +27V : 2.36A @Po=+35dBm
                      ATA21-LM35A-F1
[텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력] [텍스트 입력]
Ant Technology is RF Amplifier R&D & Manufacturing Company
6th FL. Unicorn Bldg. 898-42 Hogye-Dong,Dongan-Gu,Anyang-City,Gyeonggi-Do,431-836,Korea          Tel) +82-31-452-0678
All specifications may change without notice.  Version 1.0                                 mail) sales@ant-technology.com
Outline Drawing